Bridge to Benefits Screening Data

Printed: January 06, 2017
Includes results from 1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016.

Total number of Bridge to Benefits screens completed

Percent of screens completed by partners

Percent of screens completed by public

Total number of family members included in the screens

Percentage of screened families with children

Percentage of families eligible and interested in at least one program

Total number of family members in families eligible and interested in at least one program

Average income of screened families (both earned and unearned income)

Median income of screened families (both earned and unearned income)

Number of email referrals sent

Advanced Premium Tax Credit

Child Care Assistance Program

Energy Assistance Program

Medical Assistance

MinnesotaCare

School Meals

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program
WIC

Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC)

Working Family Credit

Families eligible
and interested by

program
1186 4%
4934 15%

12425 39%
10537 33%

1943 6%
3379 10%
12197  38%
3981 12%
6719  21%
4982 15%

Household members
in families eligible
and interested by

3842
17601
35624
26328

6304
14341
33662
15087
19948
16964

program
4%
19%
39%
29%
7%
16%
37%
16%
22%
18%

Filters: whoHelping: Myself,Client, ApplyMN; Date Range: 1/1/2016 through 1/1/2017

32,240
26 %

65 %
91,869
53 %

56 %
51,632
$33,135
$13,212
5,383

Total Annual
Benefits

$3,150,193

$609,032
$457,477
$16,746,082
$5,574,698



