Bridge to Benefits Screening Data

Printed: January 06, 2017 Includes results from 1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016.

Total number of Bridge to Benefits screens completed	32,240				
Percent of screens completed by partners	26 %				
Percent of screens completed by public	65 %				
Total number of family members included in the screer	91,869				
Percentage of screened families with children	53 %				
Percentage of families eligible and interested in at leas	56 %				
Total number of family members in families eligible an	51,632				
Average income of screened families (both earned and	\$33,135				
Median income of screened families (both earned and u	\$13,212				
Number of email referrals sent					5,383
Advanced Premium Tax Credit Child Care Assistance Program	Families eligible and interested by programHousehold members in families eligible 				Total Annual Benefits
Energy Assistance Program	12425	39 %	35624	39 %	\$3,150,193

Medical Assistance	10537	33%	26328	29 %			
MinnesotaCare	1943	6%	6304	7%			
School Meals	3379	10%	14341	16%			
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program	12197	38%	33662	37%	\$609,032		
WIC	3981	12%	15087	16%	\$457,477		
Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC)	6719	21%	19948	22%	\$16,746,082		
Working Family Credit	4982	15%	16964	18%	\$5,574,698		
Filters: whoHelping: Myself,Client,ApplyMN; Date Range: 1/1/2016 through 1/1/2017							